



Saksoft Limited
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Global Infocity Park, Block A, 2nd Floor,
40, Dr.M.G.R. Salai, Kadanchavadi
Perungudi, Chennai – 600 096.
P: +91-44-2454 3500 F: +91-44-2454 3510
Email: info@saksoft.com

May 26, 2023

To

The Listing/Compliance Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza” Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 <u>Stock Code: SAKSOFT</u>	The Listing/Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor No.25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Stock Code: 590051</u>
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publications of Audited Financial Results for the Financial year ended March 31, 2023

This is to intimate that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express, Business Standard, Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated May 26, 2023 (Friday) with respect to the Audited financial results for the Financial year ended March 31, 2023 approved by the Board at its meeting held on Thursday, May 25, 2023.

For Saksoft Limited

Meera Venkatramanan
Company Secretary




Financial Express published on May 26, 2023

Particulars		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income		18,272.93	67,503.42	14,221.63	49,150.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,498.89	8,197.76	1,755.09	6,326.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		298.98	848.94	21.76	29.97
Equity Share capital		1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.49	8.18	1.76	6.34
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.29	7.53	1.61	5.83
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		5,684.51	21,756.23	5,216.76	17,264.27
Profit/ (Loss) before tax		796.44	3,452.75	1,397.57	3,452.42
Profit/ (Loss) after tax		665.66	2,764.85	1,139.17	2,722.32
<p>2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 25, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website - www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3.The Board recommended a final dividend of Re.0.35/- (35%) per Equity Share of the face value of Re. 1/- each for the financial year ended on 31st March 2023 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. This is in addition to the Re. 0.35/- per equity share interim dividend declared in November 2022.</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: May 25, 2023		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Business Standard published on May 26, 2023

Particulars		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income		18,272.93	67,503.42	14,221.63	49,150.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,967.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,967.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		2,498.89	8,197.76	1,755.09	6,326.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		298.98	848.94	21.76	29.97
Equity Share capital		1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.49	8.18	1.76	6.34
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.29	7.53	1.61	5.83
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		5,684.51	21,756.23	5,216.76	17,264.27
Profit/ (Loss) before tax		796.44	3,452.75	1,397.57	3,452.42
Profit/ (Loss) after tax		665.66	2,784.85	1,139.17	2,722.32
<p>2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 25, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3 The Board recommended a final dividend of Re. 0.35/- (35%) per Equity Share of the face value of Re. 1/- each for the financial year ended on 31st March 2023 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. This is in addition to the Re. 0.35/- per equity share interim dividend declared in November 2022.</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: May 25, 2023		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Trinity Mirror published on May 26, 2023

 SAKSOFT LIMITED CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096, Ph : +91-44-24543500 Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31 , 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	18,272.93	67,503.42	14,221.63	49,150.25
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,498.89	8,197.76	1,755.09	6,326.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	298.98	848.94	21.76	29.97
Equity Share capital	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.49	8.18	1.76	6.34
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.29	7.53	1.61	5.83
Notes :				
1.Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	5,684.51	21,756.23	5,216.76	17,264.27
Profit/(Loss) before tax	796.44	3,452.75	1,397.57	3,452.42
Profit/(Loss) after tax	665.66	2,784.85	1,139.17	2,722.32
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 25 , 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .				
3.The Board recommended a final dividend of Re.0.35/(35%) per Equity Share of the face value of Re. 1/- each for the financial year ended on 31st March 2023 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. This is in addition to the Re. 0.35/- per equity share interim dividend declared in November 2022.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director				
Place: Chennai Date: May 25 , 2023				

Makkal kural published on May 26, 2023

 சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட் CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 பதிவு மற்றும் சாப்பிரேட் அலுவலகம்: குளோபல் இன்போசிட்டி பார்க், 2வது தளம், பிளாக்-A, எண். 40, டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.ஆர். சாலை, சுந்தரனவடி, பெருங்குடி, சென்னை - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500. Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com				
மார்ச் 31, 2023ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தனிக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)				
விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2023	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2022	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2021	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 2020
மொத்த வருமானம்	18,272.93	67,503.42	14,221.63	49,150.25
காலத்திடை நிறுவனம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ)	2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திடை நிறுவனம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ)	2,987.03	10,543.82	2,231.23	8,038.31
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திடை நிறுவனம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ)	2,498.89	8,197.76	1,755.09	6,326.15
காலத்திடை நிறுவனம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும் அலுவலக அடக்கம்) (மீ)	268.98	848.94	21.76	29.97
சம்பளம்	1,003.65	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,000.65
பங்கு ஒதுக்கணை சம்பளம் (பங்கு ஒதுக்கணை முடிவு 10) (மீ) (பங்கு ஒதுக்கணை சம்பளம் (பங்கு ஒதுக்கணை முடிவு 10) (மீ))				
(மீ) கட்டப்பட்ட (ரூ.)	2.49	8.18	1.76	6.34
(மீ) கட்டப்பட்ட (ரூ.)	2.29	7.53	1.61	5.83
குறிப்புகள்:				
1. முக்கிய நிர்வாக நிதிநிலை தகவல்				
வீற்று முன் வருமானம்	5,684.51	21,756.23	5,216.76	17,264.27
வரிக்கு முன் வருமானம்	796.44	3,452.75	1,397.57	3,452.42
வரிக்கு முன் வருமானம்	665.66	2,784.85	1,139.17	2,722.32
2. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 936ள் கீழ் மே 25, 2023 அன்று ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட மார்ச் 31, 2023-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரம் வடிவத்தில் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனிப்பாடல் மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.saksoft.com மற்றும் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com ல் உள்ளது.				
4. 31 மார்ச் 2023ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலையின்படி முழுமையாக செலுத்தப்பட்ட ரூ. 1/-பங்கின் முக மதிப்பில் ஒரு சதம் பங்கிற்று (35%) ரூ. 0.35ஐ இடைக்கால ஈவுத்தொகை வழங்க கம்பெனியின் ஆண்டு பொதுக்குழுக் கூட்டத்தில் குழு பரிந்துரையின்படி பங்குதாரர்கள் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது. இது தவம்பர் 2022ல் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட ஒரு பங்குக்கான இடைக்கால ஈவுத் தொகை ரூ. 0.35/-ன் கூடுதலாகும்.				
குழுவின் சார்பாக இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: மே 25, 2023				
ஆதீதம் கிருஷ்ணா சேர்மன் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்				